$ 43,224,147,555

6.40%

s 2,768,777,178

$ 45,314,103,065

6.11%

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 56 060 089 732 16 688 454 317

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 53 804 267 416 13 788 257 394

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (2.128.597,651 } !795,191 ,549)
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 51,675,669,766 12,993,065,845

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS: $ 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 51,675,669,766 12,993,065,845

NOTE:

FLOR DA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER, 2020

NET
PLANT N PROPERTY HELD
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

39,371 ,635.415 492,236.647

40 016 010 022 468 688145

{1 .333,406,101 ) 0

38,682,603,921 468,688,145

0

38,882,603,921 468,688,145

CONSTRUCTION
WORK N

PROGRESS

3,894,085.389

3 696 459 789

(1 ,484,179.762)

2,212,280,027

0

2,212,280,027

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL OF THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS THAT WOULD BE MADE N A BASE RATE F LING,

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

635.391 ,911 44,393,349.361 (578,540.726) $ 43.814.808.635

602 207 993 44 783 365 949 (2 632 246 586) $ 42151119364

0 (2,817,585,863} 3.890.614,055 $ 1,073,028, 192

602,207,993 41,965,780,086 1,258,367,469 $ 43,224,147,555

$ 0

602,207,993 41,965,780,086 1,258,367,469 $ 43,224,147,555

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE

FRANCHISE EXPENSE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION· EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REC RETAIL

CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (2)

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED

[…]

(3,445,076)

(7,313,644)

(5,015,359,613)

(902,331)

(241,630,584)

(3,286,909)

(13,981,124)

(5,360,438,131)

(4,003,533,505)

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3B OF 3

JURISDICTIONAL

115,358,282

211,113

41,267,019

26,052,091

41,671,975

5,481,615

181,883,089

28,794,244

7,746,626

5,278,159

391,258,308

264,234,908

71,748,048

128,337,235

$ 1,309,322,712

33,487,581

(103,408)

(80,641,338)

0

(231)

(24,123,917)

(3,299,219)

(7,313,644)

(4,858,406,112)

(872,933)

(241,630,584)

(3,147,748)

(13,885,214)

$ (5,199,936,767)

$ (3,890,614,055)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 57.906.627.493

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 55 581 330 595

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (1,892,945,794)
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 53,688,384,800

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTMENTS: $ 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 53,688,384,800

ACCUMULATED
DEPRECIATION &
AMORTIZATION

17,132.227,272

14 252 965 160

(772.946.4961

13,480,018,665

13,480,018,665

FLOR OA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

DECEMBER, 2020

NET
PLANT N PROPERTY HELD
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

40 774 400 221 505.308.534

41 328 365 434 481 183 279

(1,119 999,299) 0

40,208,366,136 481, 183,279

0 a

40,208,366,136 481,183,279

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

CONSTRUCTION
WORK N NET WORKING TOTAL

PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

4 545 481 .755 666,298.436 46,491,468,947 (578,540,726) $ 45,912,928,221

4311574876 631500397 46 752 623 986 (2 632 246 5861 $ 44 120 377 400

(1,576,889,091 I 0 (2,696,888,3901 3 890,614,055 $ 1,193,725,665

2,734,685,784 631,500,397 44,055,735,596 1,258,367,469 $ 45,314,103,065

0 0 $ 0

2,734,685,784 631,500,397 44,055,735,596 1,258,367,469 $ 45,314,103,065

SYSTF.M PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAi. PER BOOKS

~ ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE Rl'VF.NUF.
FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECF.IPTS TAX

FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION - EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REC RETAIL
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY

INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCl~S
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
WEATHER NORMAllZAllON ADJUSTMENT (2)

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTE:D

[…]

(66,644) 0 (251,008,086) (202,43B)
30,427 (87,942) 87,942
17,993 (34,623) 34,623
82,904 (252,325) 252,325
15,897 (47,836) 47,836

11,346,154 (34,368,646) 34,:l68,646
22,424,536 (2.5,657,563) (2,492,622,524) (7,873,791)

1,745,796 (2,230J76) (50,114,657) (1,204,647)
(1,263,250) (3,655,033) (228,166,909) (32,866,873)

(23,283,894) (2,514,548) 114,BBZ (98,500,937) (77,978,230)
(59,183) 0 182,167 (18?,167)

(5,119) 0 0 (14,782) (16,174)
(91,517) 276,538 (276,538)

7,913,878 (4,562,602) 3,351,?.76 (3,351,276)

12,779,179 (38,620,522) 114,882 l3,624.1•s,04n (8.S,248,974)

103456 408 163 795 9/4 ~9..J.1.Q_ 1896 878) 4 562,923 666 3 096 980 447

(60,858,292) (61,037,111) (187,321,868)

-----

42,598,115 163,795,974 316,1"/9,110 (896,678) 4,501,886,556 ?,909,656,579

rLORIDA POWER & LICHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGtffED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPEClf-lC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 __ 9_ __ 1_0 __ __ 1_1 __ _ _ 12 _ _ ___ 13 __ __ 1_4 __ __ 15 __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,600,790,591 $ 13,080,690,152 $ 431,238,052 $ (65,225,836) $ 13,446,702,368 31.11% 3.96% 1.23% 3.96% 1.23% 3.96% 1.23%

SHORT TERM DEBT 320,487,164 308,220,905 10,212,204 0 318,433,109 0.741%1 0.92% 0.01% 0.92% 0.01% 0.92% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00'% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,550,559,958 19,764,012,118 654,835,961 (0) 20,418,848,080 47.24% 9.60% 4.53% 10.55% 4.98% 11.60% 5.48%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,324,542 405,991,577 13,451,615 0 419,443,192 0.97% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 4,977,851,054 4,785,843,843 154,299,381 (128,838,100) 4,811,305,124 11.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,292,179,909 3,166,175,703 104,904,090 (0) 3,271,079,793 7.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 666,615,416 640,185,065 17,264,524 (119,113,701) 538,335,889 1.25% 7.36% 0.09% 7.93% 0.10% 8.57% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 43,814,808,635 $ 42,151,119,364 $ 1,386,205,828 $ (313,177,637) $ 43,224,147,555 100.00% ---s:8!i% 6.34% 6.85%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 _ _ 9 __ __ 1_0 _ __ 1_1 __ __ 1_2 __ __ 1_3 __ __ 1_4 _ _ _ _ 1_5 __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,092,505,646 $ 13,538,693,710 $ 458,371,460 $ (50,599,084) $ 13,ll46,466,087 30.78% 3.81% 1.17% 3.81% 1.17% 3.81% 1.17%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,377,913,550 1,323,726,027 44,984,725 (0) 1,368,710,752 3.02% 0.38% 0.01% 0.38% 0.01% 0.38% 0.01'%,

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,884,490,920 20,063,192,058 681,815,697 (O) 20,745,007,756 45.78% 9.60% 4.39% 10.55% 4.83% 11.60% 5.31%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 385,058,379 384,728.211 13,074,377 0 397,802,588 0.88% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,189,795,801 4,984,317,740 165,005,759 (128,838,100) 5,020,485,399 11.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRl::D INCOME TAX 3,202,379,187 3,076,443,133 104,548,031 0 3,180,991,164 7.021% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDI rs (2) 780,784,738 749,276,520 21,515,700 (116,152,900) 654,639,319 1.44% 7.24% 0.10% 7.84%1 0.11% 8.44% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 45,912,928,221 44,120,377,400 $ 1,489,315,749 $ (295,590,084) 45,314,103,065 100.00% 5.70% 6.15% 6.64%.

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,797 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. T MES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARN NGS BEFORE NTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DUR NG CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

T MES NTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. T MES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARN NGS BEFORE NTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION

[…]

1160%

H. PROFOHMA

6.40%

1.23%
0.01%
0.00%
0.02%
0.10%
1.36%

5.05%

47.24°/o

10.68%

CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED STOCK

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

COMMON EQUITY

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL

* 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2020

JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL
AVERAGE RATIO

$ 13,446,702,368 31.11 %

318,433,109 0.74%

0.00%

419,443,192 0.97%

20,418,848,080 47.24%

4,811,305,124 11.13%

3,271,079,793 7.57%

538,335,889 1.25%

$ 43,224,147,555 100.00%

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.22%

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
COST OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENTS

3.81% 1.19%

0.92% * 0.01%

0.00% 0.00%

2.16% * 0.02%

10.55% 4.98%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

6.20%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 1

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS {1 ), (2) ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 2 6 7 8

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,600,790,591 $ 13,080,690,152 $ 431,238,052 $ (65,225,836) $ 13,446,702,368

SHORT TERM DEBT 320,487,164 308,220,905 10,212,204 0 318,433,109

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY 20,550,559,958 19,764,012,118 654,835,961 (0) 20,418,848,080

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,324,542 405,991,577 13,451,615 0 419,443,192

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,977,851,054 4,785,843,843 154,299,381 (128,838,100) 4,811,305,124

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,292,179,909 3, 166,175,703 104,904,090 (0) 3,271 ,079,793

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 666,615,416 640,185,065 17,264,524 (119,113,701) 538,335,889

TOTAL $ 43,814,808,635 $ 42,151,119,364 $ 1,386,205,828 $ (313,177,637) $ 43,224,147,555

NOTE:
(1) FOR RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3
(2) FOR WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3B
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

MONTHS

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING
OF THE AFUDC RATE

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1 +R/12)12)-1 =

((1 +R/12)12)-1 =

((1+R/12)12) =

(1 +R/12) =

(R/12) =

AFUDC

BASE

1.00000000

1.00502541

1.01007608

1.01515213

1.02025369

1.02538088

1.03053384

1.03571270

1.04091758

1.04614862